DGF15N65CTL1K
S-M599D www.21yangjie.com
Rev.1.0, 25-Apr-25 1
COMPLIANT
RoHS
Maximum Ratings
* Limited by maximum junction temperature. Applicable for TO220 standard packa0
15
A
Diode Forward C
��
Emitter Voltage
(tp≤10µs,D<0.010)
�E
�\
Tjmax ICM 45 A
Diode Pulsed Current, tp limited by Tjmax IFpuls 45 A
Short Circuit Withstand Time,
VGE= 15V, VCC=400V，VCEM≤650V Tsc 5 μs
Power Dissipation , Tj=175°C, Tc=25°C Ptot 45 W
IGBT Discrete
Features
 High speed smooth switching device for hard &
soft switching
 Maximum junction temperature 175℃
 Positive temperature coefficient
 High short circuit capability(5us)
 High ruggedness, temperature stable
Circuit
VCE 650 V
IC 15 A
VCE(SAT) IC=15A 1.65 V
Applications
 Inverter for motor drive
 Air conditioning
 Uninterruptible power supply

D
DGF15N65CTL1K
S-M599D www.21yangjie.com
Rev.1.0, 25-Apr-25 5
COMPLIANT
RoHS
19V
17V
15V
13V
11V
9V 9V
11V
13V
15V
17V
19V
DGF15N65CTL1K
S-M599D www.21yangjie.com
Rev.1.0, 25-Apr-25 8
COMPLIANT
RoHS
DGF15N65CTL1K
S-M599D www.21yangjie.com
Rev.1.0, 25-Apr-25 9
COMPLIANT
RoHS
 Circuit Diagram
 Package Outline Information
CASE: TO-220F package information
DGF15N65CTL1K
S-M599D www.21yangjie.com
Rev.1.0, 25-Apr-25 10
COMPLIANT
RoHS
Disclaimer
oè oÕ oåmP oØ oØo o× oÜoÝ oÙoÙoÙB@oÐ oÕoØ oÙ oê oÝ oã oÝ oè� oéb oæ
oØ oÙ oç oé oã oé
ioÕ
oØ oÙ oê oÝ o× oÙ oçoÕp oÝ oèoÕ oã oâ
oÙ ý• oç